attendance day in accordance with KRS 158.060, 

4. A minimum school term of not less than one hundred eight-five (185) days composed of 
student attendance days, teacher professional days, and holidays, 

5. A student instructional year of at least one thousand sixty-two (1062) hours of 
instructional time on not less than one-hundred seventy (170) student attendance days, 

6. Instructional time required for kindergarten per KRS 157.320, 
7. Any instructional time to be banked to make up for full days that may be missed due to

[...]

than seven (7) hours of instructional time unless the District submitted and received approval 
from the Commissioner of Education for an innovative alternative calendar. 1 

CALENDAR OPTIONS (CONTINUED) 
A variable student instructional year means at least one thousand sixty-two (1,062) hours of 
instructional time delivered on the number of student attendance days adopted by the Board 
which shall be considered proportionally equivalent to one hundred and seventy (170) student 
attendance days and calendar days for the purposes of a student instructional year, employment